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Mr. Ian Ewing 
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Australian Bureau of Statistics 

45 Benjamin Way 

P.O. Box 10 

Belconnen A.C.T. 2616 

Email: ian.ewing@abs.gov.au 

 

Ms. Christine Williams 

Assistant Statistician 
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45 Benjamin Way 

P.O. Box 10 

Belconnen A.C.T. 2616 

Email: christine.willams@abs.gov.au 
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Ms. Rebeca Palis 
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I B G E 
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Av. Brasil 15671 BL 

21241-051, Rio de Janeiro 

Email:  rebeca.palis@ibge.gov.br  
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Mr. André Loranger 

Assistant Chief Statistician 

Statistics Canada 

100 Tunney’s Pasture Driveway, 

R.H. Coats 26-N 

Otawa, Ontario, K1A 0T6 

Email: Andre.loranger@statcan.gc.ca   

China 

 

Mr. Qin Tian 

Principal Programme Officer 

National Bureau of Statistics of China 

No. 57 Yuetan Nanjie, 

Xicheng District,  

Beijing, 100826 

Email:  qintian@stats.gov.cn  
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Email: leo.kolttola@stat.fi 
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French Ministry of sustainable development 
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Tour Sequoia 
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92000 La Defense 

Email: guillaume.mordant@developpement-

durable.gouv.fr   

 

Germany 

 

Mr. Sven Christian Kaumanns 

Head of Section 

Federal Statistical Office 

Graurheindorfer Str. 198 

53117 Bonn 

Email:  sven.kaumanns@destatis.de  

 

 

Indonesia 

 

Dr. Kecuk Suhariyanto 

Deputy Chief Statistician for  

National Accounts and Statistical Analysis 

BPS-Statistics Indonesia, 

Jln. Dr. Sutomo No. 6-8 

P.O. Box 1003 

Jakarta 10710 

Email: kecuk@bps.go.id  

 

Italy 
 

Ms. Angelica Tudini 

Permanent Senior Researcher 

Italian National Institute of Statistics 

Via Cesare Balbo, 16 

00184 Rome 

Email: tudini@istat.it 

 

 

Mexico 

 

Mr. Raul Figueroa Díaz 

Director of Satellite Accounts 

National Institute of Statistics and Geography 

(INEGI),   
Av. Patriotismo 711A, 

San Juan Micxoac, 

Benito Juárez, 

Mexico City 

Email:  raul.figueroa@inegi.org.mx  

 

Mongolia 

 

Ms. Badamtsetseg Batjargal 

Director of Integrated Policy and Cooperation 

Department 

National Statistical Office of Mongolia 

Government-3, Baga toiruu 44, 

Sukhbaatar district, Ulaanbaatar 21062a 

Email:  badamtsetseg@nso.mn  

 

The Netherlands 

 

Mr. Bert Kroese 

Deputy Director General 

Statistics Netherlands 

Postbus 24500  

2490 HA Den Haag 

Email: sscn@cbs.nl  

 

Mr. Sjoerd Schenau 

Project Manager 

Statistics Netherlands 

Postbus 24500  

2490 HA Den Haag 

Email: sscn@cbs.nl  

 

Russian Federation 

 

Mr. Andrey Tatarinov 

Director, 

Department of National Accounts, 

Federal State Statistics Service (Rosstat) 

39, Miasnitskaya St., 

103450, Moscow 

Email: tatarinov@gks.ru 

 

Samoa 

 

Mr. Aliielua Salani 

Assistant Chief Executive Officer 

Bureau of Statistics 

Level 2, 

FMFM II Building 

P.O. Box 1151 

Email: aliielua.salani@sbs.gov.ws 

 

South Africa 

 

Mr. Johannes de Beer 

Deputy Director-General 

Statistics South Africa 

Private Bag X44 Steyn’s building 

Pretoria, 0001 

Email: joedb@statssa.gov.za  

 

 

Sweden 

 

Ms. Marie Viveka Palm 

Deputy Head of Department for Regions and 

Environment 

Statistics Sweden 

SCB 
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Box 243 00 

104 51 Stockholm 

Email: Viveka.palm@scb.se  

 

Ms. Nancy Ewa Helen Steinbach 

Group leader/senior advisor 

Environmental accounts and natural resources 

unit 

Statistics Sweden 

SCB 

Box 243 00 

104 51 Stockholm 

Email: Nancy.steinbach@scb.se   

 

 

United Kingdom 

 

Mr. James Evans 

Head of Environment Accounts 

Room 2.164 

Office for National Statistics 

Cardiff Road 

Newport 

NP10 8XT 

Email: James.Evans@ons.gov.uk  

 

USA 

 

Mr. Dennis Fixler 

Chief Statistician 

Bureau of Economic Analysis - BEA 

1441 L Street NW 

BE-7, 

Washington, DC 20230 

Email: dennis.fixler@bea.gov   

 

NGOs and Academic and Research 

Institutions 

 

 

International Organizations 

 

Convention on Biodiversity  

(CDB) 

 

Mr. Markus Lehmann 

Economist 

413 Saint Jacques Street, Suite 800 

Montreal QC H2Y 1N 9 

Canada 

Email: markus.lehmann@cbd.int 

 

 

 

 

European Environment Agency 

(EEA) 

 

Ms. Caitriona Maire Maguire 

Project Officer – Environmental Assessments, 

Indicators and Information Services 

European Environment Agency 

Kongens Nytorv 6 

1050 Copenhagen K, Denmark 

Email: cathy.maguire@eea.europa.eu  

 

Economic and Social Commission for  

Asia and the Pacific (ESCAP) 

 

Mr. Daniel Clarke 

Statistician 

Economic and Environment Statistics Section 

(EES) 

United Nations Building, 

Rajadamnern nok Avenue, 

Bangkok 10200 

Thailand 

Email: clarke@un.org  

 

 

Food and Agriculture Organization 

(FAO) 

 

Mr. Francesco Tubiello 

Head Statistician (Environment) 

FAO 

Via Terme di Caracalla  

Rome 00153 

Email: Francesco.tubiello@fao.org 

 

 

International Union for Conservation of Nature 

(IUCN) 

 

Mr. Gernot Brodnig 

Director 

Economics and Social Sciences 

1630 Connecticut Avenue  

Northwest #300 

Washington, DC 20009 USA 

Email: Gernot.brodnig@iucn.org 

 

Mr. Neil Cox 

Manager 

IUCN - CI Biodiversity Assessment Unit 

Global Species Programme 

c/o Conservation International 

2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 500,  

Arlington, VA 22202 USA 

Email: neil.cox@iucn.org 
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Organization for Economic Co-operation and 

development  

(OECD) 

 

Ms. Myriam Linster 

Principal Administrator 

Environment Directorate 

Organisation for Economic Co-operation 

and Development (OECD) 

2 rue André Pascal 

75775 Paris CEDEX 16, France 

Email: Myriam.Linster@oecd.org  

 

Statistical Office of the European Commission 

(Eurostat) 

 

Mr. Anton Steurer 

Head of Unit “Environmental and Accounts; 

Sustainable Development” 

EUROSTAT/Statistical Office of the European 

Commission 

Boite Postale 1907 

L-2920, 

Luxemburg 

Email:  anton.steurer@ec.europa.eu  

 

United Nations Development Programme 

(UNDP) 

 

Mr. Yves de Soye 

Manager, Biodiversity Finance Initiative & 

Regional Technical Advisor, Ecosystems & 

Biodiversity 

Bureau for Policy and Programme Support  

UNDP Istanbul Regional Hub  

Key Plaza, Abide-i Hürriyet Caddesi, Şişli 

34381 Istanbul, Turkey 

Email:   yves.desoye@undp.org 

 

 

United Nations Environment Programme 

(UNEP) 

 

Mr. Elliott Harris 

Assistant Secretary General and Head 

United Nations Environment Programme 

Two UN Plaza DC2-0816 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Email:   harris3@un.org 

 

Ms. Jacqueline McGlade 

Director, Division of Early Warning and 

Assessment 

United Nations Environment Programme 

P.O.BOX 30522 

Nairobi 00100 

Kenya 

Email: jacqueline.mcglade@unep.org  

 

Mr. Pushpam Kumar 

Chief, Ecosystem Services Economics Unit 

United Nations Environment Programme 

P.O.BOX 30522 

Nairobi 00100 

Kenya 

Email: Pushpam.Kumar@unep.org  

 

United Nations – Water 

Lis Mullin Bernhardt 

Programme Officer 

UN-Water 

Email: lis.bernhardt@unwater.org  

 

The World Bank  

 

Ms. Glenn-Marie Lange 

Senior Environment Economist, Program Manager 

Global Partnership for Wealth accounting and 

Valuation of Ecosystem Services (WAVES) 

The World Bank 

1818 H St. NW 

Washington, DC 20433, USA 

Email: glange1@worldbank.org  

 

Ms. Barbro Hexeberg 

Development Economics Data Group 

The World Bank 

Email: bhexeberg@worldbank.org 

 

 

World Tourism Organization (UNWTO) 

 

Mr. Oliver Hermann 

Director 

Statistics and Tourism Satellite Account 

World Tourism Organization 

Email: cvanderpol@unwto.org 

 

Ms. Clara van der Pol  

Programme Officer 

Statistics and Tourism Satellite Account 

World Tourism Organization 

Email: oherrmann@unwto.org 
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DESA/Division for Sustainable Development 

 

Mr. Friedrich Soltau 

Sustainable Development Officer 

Division for Sustainable Development 

New York, NY 10017 

Email: soltau@un.org 

 

DESA/United Nations Statistics Division 

 

Mr. Stefan Schweinfest 

Director 

Two UN Plaza, DC2-1670 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Email: schweinfest@un.org  

 

Mr. Ivo Havinga 

Assistant Director 

Two UN Plaza, DC2-1520 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Email: havinga@un.org  

 

Ms. Alessandra Alfieri 

Chief, Environmental-Economic Accounts 

Section 

Economic Statistics Branch 

Two UN Plaza, DC2-1522 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Email: alfieri@un.org  

Mr. Matthias Reister 

Senior Statistician, Statistical Services Branch 

Two UN Plaza, DC2-1650 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Email: reister@un.org  

 

Mr. Reena Shah 

Chief, Environment Statistics Section 

Two UN Plaza, DC2-1416 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Email: shahr@un.org  

 

Mr. Mark Eigenraam 

Project Manager, Advancing the System of 

Environmental-Economic Accounting (SEEA) 

Experimental Ecosystem Accounting 

Senior Statistician, Economic Statistics Branch 

Two UN Plaza, DC2-1508 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Email: eigenraam@un.org  

 

Mr. Emil Ivanov 

Senior Statistician 

Advancing the System of Environmental-

Economic Accounting (SEEA) Experimental 

Ecosystem Accounting 

Economic Statistics Branch 

Two UN Plaza, DC2-1504 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Email: ivanove@un.org 

 

Mr Julian Chow 

Statistician 

Environmental-Economic Accounts Section  

Economic Statistics Branch  

Two UN Plaza, DC2-1524 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Email: chowj@un.org 

 

Mr. Sokol Vako 

Statistician 

Environmental-Economic Accounts Section  

Economic Statistics Branch  

Two UN Plaza, DC2-1528 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Email: vako@un.org  

 

Ms. Leila Rohd-Thomsen 

Associate Statistician 

Environmental-Economic Accounts Section  

Economic Statistics Branch  

Two UN Plaza, DC2-1526 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Email: rohd-thomsen@un.org  
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